Morbidity and Mortality - Scott County, lowa

Life Expectancy

Females
Males

81.2 years
76.2 years

Source: Institute for Health Metrics and Evaluation (2012): http://vizhub.healthdata.org/us-health-map/

Top 5 Causes of Death

1. Diseases of Heart

2. All Other Diseases (Residual)

3. Trachea, Bronchus, Lung

4. Other Chronic Lower Respiratory Diseases
5. Cerebrovascular Diseases

Source: lowa Public Health Tracking (2014): https://pht.idph.state.ia.us/Pages/default.aspx

Chronic Conditions

Prevalence of Heart Disease

Prevalence of Stroke

Prevalence of Hypertension

Prevalence of High Blood Cholesterol

Presence of 1/>1 Cardiovascular Risks or Behaviors
Prevalence of Cancer

Cancer Death Rate

Prevalence of Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease (COPD)
Prevalence of Adult Asthma

Prevalence of Childhood Asthma

Prevalence of Diabetes

Alzheimer’s Disease Mortality

Prevalence of Kidney Disease
Prevalence of Overweight Adults (with BMI of >/= 25.0)
Prevalence of Obesity in Adults (with BMI >/= 30.0)

Prevalence of Overweight Children (children age 5-17 with BMl in the

85" Percentile or Higher)

Prevalence of Obesity in Children (children age 5-17 with BMl in the

95" Percentile or Higher)

Source: Quad Cities 2016 Community Health Assessment: http.//quadcities.healthforecast.net/

7.4%
2.5%
27.3%
27.3%
81.5%
6.2%

189.5 deaths
per 100,000 population

9.4%
13.6%
7.7%
9.0%

25.1 deaths
per 100,000 population

1.2%
67.1%
30.7%

24.2%

17.8%
Updated 2/2017


http://vizhub.healthdata.org/us-health-map/
https://pht.idph.state.ia.us/Pages/default.aspx
http://quadcities.healthforecast.net/

