

## **Morbidity and Mortality - Scott County, Iowa**

Life Expectancy	
Females	81.2 years
Males	76.2 years

Source: Institute for Health Metrics and Evaluation (2012): http://vizhub.healthdata.org/us-health-map/

## **Top 5 Causes of Death**

- 1. Diseases of Heart
- 2. All Other Diseases (Residual)
- 3. Trachea, Bronchus, Lung
- 4. Other Chronic Lower Respiratory Diseases
- 5. Cerebrovascular Diseases

Source: Iowa Public Health Tracking (2014): <a href="https://pht.idph.state.ia.us/Pages/default.aspx">https://pht.idph.state.ia.us/Pages/default.aspx</a>

Chronic Conditions	
Prevalence of Heart Disease	7.4%
Prevalence of Stroke	2.5%
Prevalence of Hypertension	27.3%
Prevalence of High Blood Cholesterol	27.3%
Presence of 1/>1 Cardiovascular Risks or Behaviors	81.5%
Prevalence of Cancer	6.2%
Cancer Death Rate	189.5 deaths per 100,000 population
Prevalence of Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease (COPD)	9.4%
Prevalence of Adult Asthma	13.6%
Prevalence of Childhood Asthma	7.7%
Prevalence of Diabetes	9.0%
Alzheimer's Disease Mortality	25.1 deaths per 100,000 population
Prevalence of Kidney Disease	1.2%
Prevalence of Overweight Adults (with BMI of >/= 25.0)	67.1%
Prevalence of Obesity in Adults (with BMI >/= 30.0)	30.7%
Prevalence of Overweight Children (children age 5-17 with BMI in the 85 <sup>th</sup> Percentile or Higher)	24.2%
Prevalence of Obesity in Children (children age 5-17 with BMI in the 95 <sup>th</sup> Percentile or Higher)	17.8%
	Undated 2/2017

Source: Quad Cities 2016 Community Health Assessment: <a href="http://quadcities.healthforecast.net/">http://quadcities.healthforecast.net/</a>

Updated 2/2017